Commission in a prior proceeding, it will be sufficient to state that
fact in the application and refer to the style and case number of the
prior proceeding.

b. An original and 10 copies of the completed application should be
sent to:

Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
21 1 Sower Boulevard
Post Office Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Telephone: 502 / 564 - 3940

c. One Copy of the completed application should also be sent at the
same time to:

Office of Rate Intervention
Office of the Attorney General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 -8204

2) A copy of the customer notice must be filed with this application. Proper
notice must comply with Section 4 of this regulation.

3) Copies of this form and the regulation may be obtained from the
Commission’s Office of Executive Director; or by calling 502 / 564 - 3940.

4) I have read and completed this application, and to the best of my
knowledge all the information contained in this application is true and
correct. / ’

Officer of the Company

Title

Date

-8-

rice
ANachmsnt A - Proposed Pro Forma

ccownt
________I_ _I._-_-____
Operating Revenues

2007 Adjustments Ref. Adjusted

$36,974 0 $36,974
~ ~ . - _ I " _ _ .  ~ _-_

____

Purchased Power

Chemicals

Materials and Supplies

Contractual Services

Water Testing

Insurance

Miscellaneous Expenses

--__I

Total Water O&M Expenses

-.
$6,374 ($3,266) A $3,108

$6,297 ($2,303) 5 $3,994

$8,870 ($5,229) C $3,641

$21,898 ($6,575) D $15,323
$1,664 0 $1,664

$2,781 0 $2,781

$3,961 0 $3,961

___I

$51,845 ($17,373) $ 3 4 m

CalCUll
$ 52,892 - Adjus
$ 60,105 - Expenses Divided by 88% Operating Ratio (Revenue Requirement)
G36.9741- 2007 Revenues

Depreciation Expense

Amortization Expense

Taxes Other Than Income
Total Operating Expenses

UB"C OB" %OS were adjusted downward because of abnormal usage during
2007. The 2007 PSC Annual Report reflects line loss of over 53% due to major work done on
Sedalia's water tower which caused the pumps to run continuously for extended periods.
Because of the unusual electricity usage, Sedafia is proposing to use the 2006 electricity expense
of $3,108 as the pro forma expense because it better reflects normal conditions.

$17,016 $814 E $17,830

0 $525 F $525

$65 0 $65
$68,926 $52,%92

rises were adjusted downward because of abnormal usage during 2007.
The 2007 PSC Annual Report reflects line loss of over 53% due to major work done on Sedalia's
water tower. Because of the unusual chemical usage, Sedalia is proposing to use 2006 chemicals
expense of $3,994 as the pro forma expense because it reflects more normal conditions.

enses were adjusted to remove the following capital
expenditures:

enses were adjusted by $6,575 to remove a nonrecurring $1,875
payment to Sedalia’s contract operator which occurred during 2007, and also to remove 6 capital